
New York State Assessors Association’s MENTOR LIST 2024 

The Mentoring Committee, co-chaired by Heather Weinhold & Joanne Majewski, has compiled a 

list of assessment professionals who are knowledgeable on specific topics and invite questions 

from fellow assessors. Please feel free to reach out to a mentor! 

Contact Heather (weinholdh@togny.org) or Joanne (jmajewski@cityofnewburgh-ny.gov) if you 

would like to become a mentor or have topic suggestions.   

ADJUSTED BASE PROPORTIONS  Edye McCarthy, IAO  emccarthy@greenburghny.com 
     Greenburgh, Westchester Co 914-989-1520 

Scott Shedler, IAO  shedlers@ramapo.org 
     Ramapo, Rockland Co  845-357-5100 x 255 
 
AGRICULTURAL EXEMPTIONS  Steve Teele, IAO  assessor@townoflisbonny.org 
     Lisbon, St Lawrence Co  315-393-7593 

     Curt Schoeberl   shawangunkassessor@shawangunk.org 
     Shawangunk, Ulster Co  845-895-2143 

     James P. Snyder , IAO  urbancowboy_jimmy@yahoo.com 
     Morristown, St Lawrence Co  315-212-7527 
 
APPRAISALS & CRITIQUES  William Purtell, IAO  wpurtell@townofglenville.org 
     Glenville, Schenectady Co 516-688-1200 

     Rob Bick   rbick@townofclay.org 
      Clay, Onondaga Co  315-652-3800 X 116 
 
BROWNFIELD/ENVIRONMENT ISSUES Kenneth Pike   kennethrpike@gmail.com 
     Middlebury, Wyoming Co 585-355-0987 
 
BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION  Rob Bick   rbick@townofclay.org 
      Clay, Onondaga Co  315-652-3800 X 116 
 
CAPITALIZATION RATES   Christopher Russo  crusso@townofgeddes.com 
     Geddes, Onondaga Co  315-468-3600 X 4 
 
COMMERCIAL VALUATION  David Marrano, SCA  dcmarrano@verizon.net 
     Retired, Erie Co   716-260-5487 

     Robert Morin, IAO, MAI, SRA rmorin@cityofpeekskill.com 
     Peekskill, Westchester Co 914-734-4191 
 
CONDOMINIUM VALUATION 339-Y David Marrano, SCA  dcmarrano@verizon.net 
     Retired, Erie Co   716-260-5487 

     John Noto, IAO   j.noto@clarkstown.org 
     Clarkstown, Rockland Co 845-639-2031 
 
CORRECTION OF ERRORS  John Noto, IAO   j.noto@clarkstown.org 
     Clarkstown, Rockland Co 845-639-2031 
 
DATA COLLECTION   Mario Arevalo, IAO  assessor@townofotego.com 
     Otego, Otsego Co  607-988-7081 

Kimberli Johnston  kjohnston@watertown-ny.gov 
     Watertown, Jefferson Co 315-785-7760 
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James P. Snyder , IAO  urbancowboy_jimmy@yahoo.com 
     Morristown, St Lawrence Co 315-212-7527 
 
EXCEL     David Marrano, SCA  dcmarrano@verizon.net 
     Retired, Erie Co   716-260-5487 

Warren J. Wheeler, IAO  wjwheeler@nyassessor.org 
     NYSAA Executive Director 315-558-2171 
 
EXEMPTIONS    Kimberli Johnston  kjohnston@watertown-ny.gov 
     Watertown, Jefferson Co 315-785-7760 
 
FORESTRY & FISHER ACT  James P. Snyder , IAO  urbancowboy_jimmy@yahoo.com 
     Morristown, St Lawrence Co 315-212-7527 
 
PILOTS     David Marrano, SCA  dcmarrano@verizon.net 
     Retired, Erie Co   716-260-5487 
 
PUBLIC RELATIONS   Warren J. Wheeler, IAO  wjwheeler@nyassessor.org 
     NYSAA Executive Director 315-558-2171 
 
RESIDENTIAL VALUATION  Robert Morin, IAO, MAI, SRA rmorin@cityofpeekskill.com 
     Peekskill, Westchester Co 914-734-4191 
 
RPS V4      Teri Ross, IAO   terir@queensbury.net 
     Queensbury, Warren Co  518-744-1067 
 
RPS V4 – CUSTOM REPORTS  Christine Hayes   assessor@horiconny.gov 
     Horicon, Warren Co  518-494-4198 
 
SMALL CLAIMS DEFENSE  Curt Schoeberl   shawangunkassessor@shawangunk.org 
     Shawangunk, Ulster Co  845-895-2143 
 
SOLAR FARMS    Scott Shedler, IAO  shedlers@ramapo-ny.gov 
     Ramapo, Rockland Co  845-357-5100 x 255 
 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS   Edye McCarthy, IAO  emccarthy@greenburghny.com 
     Greenburgh, Westchester Co 914-989-1520 
 
STAR CREDIT / EXEMPTIONS  Teri Ross, IAO   terir@queensbury.net 
     Queensbury, Warren Co  518-744-1067 
 
TAX CERTIORARIS   Robert Morin, IAO, MAI, SRA rmorin@cityofpeekskill.com 
     Peekskill, Westchester Co 914-734-4191 

     Scott Shedler, IAO  shedlers@ramapo-ny.gov 
     Ramapo, Rockland Co  845-357-5100 x 255 
 
TAX MAPPING    John Noto, IAO   j.noto@clarkstown.org 
     Clarkstown, Rockland Co 845-639-2031  
 
VALUATION – ALL PROPERTY TYPES Roger Miller, IAO, MAI  rmiller@mountkisco.org 
     Mount Kisco, Westchester Co 914-864-0006      
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